
FIA EUROPEAN TOURING CAR CUP
RACE 2 RESULT*

NO CL DRIVER NAT CAR TIME LAPS GAP DIFF KM/H BEST ON

1 3 S2T Igor SKUZ UKR Chevrolet Cruze 1.6T 26:35.543 14 121.32 1:51.026 12

2 12 S2T Nikolay KARAMYSHEV RUS Chevrolet Cruze 1.6T 26:35.890 14 0.347 0.347 121.30 1:50.774 12

3 22 S20 Petr FULIN CZE BMW E90 320 si 26:44.374 14 8.831 8.484 120.66 1:52.658 11

4 56 SMT Aku PELLINEN FIN SEAT Leon Copa 26:59.494 14 23.951 15.120 119.53 1:51.927 12

5 7 S20 Peter RIKLI CHE Honda Civic FD 27:01.617 14 26.074 2.123 119.37 1:53.691 7

6 8 S20 Norbert NAGY HUN Chevrolet Cruze LT 27:04.423 14 28.880 2.806 119.17 1:54.570 13

7 18 S20 Samuel SLADECKA SVK Alfa Romeo 156 S2000 27:06.120 14 30.577 1.697 119.04 1:53.685 7

8 11 S20 Plamen KRALEV BGR BMW E90 320 si 27:35.636 14 1:00.093 29.516 116.92 1:56.366 7

9 66 SMT Ronny JOST * CHE SEAT Leon Copa 27:36.914 14 1:01.371 1.278 116.83 1:53.815 9

10 9 S20 Christian FISCHER CHE BMW E90 320 si 27:38.321 14 1:02.778 1.407 116.73 1:55.511 7

11 4 S2T Aytac BITER TUR BMW E90 320 TC 27:39.051 14 1:03.508 0.730 116.68 1:55.056 11

12 58 SMT Sergi RYABOV RUS SEAT Leon Copa 28:15.248 14 1:39.705 36.197 114.19 1:54.183 8

13 60 SMT Vladimir NIKOLAEV RUS SEAT Leon Copa 28:26.328 14 1:50.785 11.080 113.45 1:57.632 6

14 10 S20 Andrina GUGGER CHE Honda Civic FD 28:53.463 14 2:17.920 27.135 111.67 1:53.792 11

15 27 S2T Mikhail GRACHEV RUS BMW E90 320 TC 27:01.593 13 1 Lap 110.85 1:56.890 6

16 20 S20 Michal MATEJOVSKY CZE BMW E90 320 si 27:51.899 13 1 Lap 50.306 107.51 1:54.779 12

17 33 S16 Ulrike KRAFFT DEU Ford Fiesta 1.6 16V 28:29.169 13 1 Lap 37.270 105.17 2:08.147 4

18 35 S16 Christian KRANENBERG DEU Ford Fiesta 1.6 16V 26:38.617 12 2 Laps 103.79 2:10.277 4

19 34 S16 Patrick WOLF CHE Ford Fiesta 1.6 16V 26:46.859 12 2 Laps 8.242 103.26 2:11.029 8

20 36 S16 Erwin LUKAS DEU Ford Fiesta 1.6 16V 26:48.052 12 2 Laps 1.193 103.18 2:11.306 12

21 39 S16 Ksenia NIKS UKR Ford Fiesta 1.6 16V 27:02.798 12 2 Laps 14.746 102.25 2:10.220 11

22 57 SMT Mikhail MALEEV RUS SEAT Leon Copa 21:23.392 11 3 Laps 118.51 1:52.581 10

 
NOT CLASSIFIED

 

D.N.F. 16 S20 Kaan ONDER TUR BMW E90 320 si 3:37.834 1 13 Laps 63.47  

D.N.F. 59 SMT Dmitry BRAGIN RUS SEAT Leon Copa 3:59.465 1 13 Laps 57.74  

 
FASTEST LAP

 

12 S2T Nikolay KARAMYSHEV RUS Chevrolet Cruze 1.6T 1:50.774 12 124.827 km/h 77.564 mph

56 SMT Aku PELLINEN FIN SEAT Leon Copa 1:51.927 12 123.541 km/h 76.765 mph

22 S20 Petr FULIN CZE BMW E90 320 si 1:52.658 11 122.740 km/h 76.267 mph

33 S16 Ulrike KRAFFT DEU Ford Fiesta 1.6 16V 2:08.147 4 107.904 km/h 67.049 mph

www.mstworld.com Printed -14:24 Sunday, 20 April 2014                 

Steward Steward: Steward

Cars 2,14,15,55 DNS.

* These results remain Provisional subject to final technical checks on cars 55 & 66.

Car 66 - 30 second drive through penalty, Stewards decision 10 refers.

Weather/Track: Cloud 11°C / Wet 13°C             

Circuit Paul Ricard

Circuit Length: 3.841 km / 2.387 miles 

Start: 11:46 Flag: 12:12



FIA EUROPEAN TOURING CAR CUP
RACE 2 - RESULT BY CLASS - S1600

NO DRIVER NAT CAR TIME LAPS GAP DIFF KM/H BEST ON

1 33 Ulrike KRAFFT DEU Ford Fiesta 1.6 16V 28:29.169 13 105.17 2:08.147 4

2 35 Christian KRANENBERG DEU Ford Fiesta 1.6 16V 26:38.617 12 1 Lap 103.79 2:10.277 4

3 34 Patrick WOLF CHE Ford Fiesta 1.6 16V 26:46.859 12 1 Lap 8.242 103.26 2:11.029 8

4 36 Erwin LUKAS DEU Ford Fiesta 1.6 16V 26:48.052 12 1 Lap 1.193 103.18 2:11.306 12

5 39 Ksenia NIKS UKR Ford Fiesta 1.6 16V 27:02.798 12 1 Lap 14.746 102.25 2:10.220 11

 
NOT CLASSIFIED

 
 

FASTEST LAP
 

1 33 Ulrike KRAFFT DEU Ford Fiesta 1.6 16V 2:08.147 4 107.90 km/h 67.05 mph

www.mstworld.com Printed - 14:29 Sunday, 20 April 2014

Steward: Steward: Steward: Posted at:

Cars 2,14,15,55 DNS.

Weather/Track: Cloud 11°C / Wet 13°C

Circuit Paul Ricard

Circuit Length: 3.841 km / 2.387 miles 

Start: 11:46 Flag: 12:12
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FIA EUROPEAN TOURING CAR CUP
RACE 2 - RESULT BY CLASS - TC2

NO DRIVER NAT CAR TIME LAPS GAP DIFF KM/H BEST ON

1 22 Petr FULIN CZE BMW E90 320 si 26:44.374 14 120.66 1:52.658 11

2 7 Peter RIKLI CHE Honda Civic FD 27:01.617 14 17.243 17.243 119.37 1:53.691 7

3 8 Norbert NAGY HUN Chevrolet Cruze LT 27:04.423 14 20.049 2.806 119.17 1:54.570 13

4 18 Samuel SLADECKA SVK Alfa Romeo 156 S2000 27:06.120 14 21.746 1.697 119.04 1:53.685 7

5 11 Plamen KRALEV BGR BMW E90 320 si 27:35.636 14 51.262 29.516 116.92 1:56.366 7

6 9 Christian FISCHER CHE BMW E90 320 si 27:38.321 14 53.947 2.685 116.73 1:55.511 7

7 10 Andrina GUGGER CHE Honda Civic FD 28:53.463 14 2:09.089 1:15.142 111.67 1:53.792 11

8 20 Michal MATEJOVSKY CZE BMW E90 320 si 27:51.899 13 1 Lap 107.51 1:54.779 12

 
NOT CLASSIFIED

 

1 16 Kaan ONDER TUR BMW E90 320 si 3:37.834 1 63.47

 
FASTEST LAP

 

1 22 Petr FULIN CZE BMW E90 320 si 1:52.658 11 122.74 km/h 76.27 mph

www.mstworld.com Printed - 14:29 Sunday, 20 April 2014

Steward: Steward: Steward: Posted at:

Cars 2,14,15,55 DNS.

Weather/Track: Cloud 11°C / Wet 13°C

Circuit Paul Ricard

Circuit Length: 3.841 km / 2.387 miles 

Start: 11:46 Flag: 12:12
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FIA EUROPEAN TOURING CAR CUP
RACE 2 - RESULT BY CLASS - TC2 TURBO

NO DRIVER NAT CAR TIME LAPS GAP DIFF KM/H BEST ON

1 3 Igor SKUZ UKR Chevrolet Cruze 1.6T 26:35.543 14 121.32 1:51.026 12

2 12 Nikolay KARAMYSHEV RUS Chevrolet Cruze 1.6T 26:35.890 14 0.347 0.347 121.30 1:50.774 12

3 4 Aytac BITER TUR BMW E90 320 TC 27:39.051 14 1:03.508 1:03.161 116.68 1:55.056 11

4 27 Mikhail GRACHEV RUS BMW E90 320 TC 27:01.593 13 1 Lap 110.85 1:56.890 6

 
NOT CLASSIFIED

 
 

FASTEST LAP
 

1 12 Nikolay KARAMYSHEV RUS Chevrolet Cruze 1.6T 1:50.774 12 124.83 km/h 77.56 mph

www.mstworld.com Printed - 14:29 Sunday, 20 April 2014

Steward: Steward: Steward: Posted at:

Cars 2,14,15,55 DNS.

Weather/Track: Cloud 11°C / Wet 13°C

Circuit Paul Ricard

Circuit Length: 3.841 km / 2.387 miles 

Start: 11:46 Flag: 12:12
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FIA EUROPEAN TOURING CAR CUP
RACE 2 -RESULT* BY CLASS - SMT

NO DRIVER NAT CAR TIME LAPS GAP DIFF KM/H BEST ON

1 56 Aku PELLINEN FIN SEAT Leon Copa 26:59.494 14 119.53 1:51.927 12

2 66 Ronny JOST * CHE SEAT Leon Copa 27:36.914 14 37.420 37.420 116.83 1:53.815 9

3 58 Sergi RYABOV RUS SEAT Leon Copa 28:15.248 14 1:15.754 38.334 114.19 1:54.183 8

4 60 Vladimir NIKOLAEV RUS SEAT Leon Copa 28:26.328 14 1:26.834 11.080 113.45 1:57.632 6

5 57 Mikhail MALEEV RUS SEAT Leon Copa 21:23.392 11 3 Laps 118.51 1:52.581 10

 

NOT CLASSIFIED
 

1 59 Dmitry BRAGIN RUS SEAT Leon Copa 3:59.465 1 57.74

 
FASTEST LAP

 

1 56 Aku PELLINEN FIN SEAT Leon Copa 1:51.927 12 123.54 km/h 76.76 mph

www.mstworld.com Printed - 14:29 Sunday, 20 April 2014

Steward: Steward: Steward: Posted at:

Cars 2,14,15,55 DNS.

* These results remain Provisional subject to final technical checks on cars 55 & 66.

Car 66 - 30 second drive through penalty, Stewards decision 10 refers.

Weather/Track: Cloud 11°C / Wet 13°C

Circuit Paul Ricard

Circuit Length: 3.841 km / 2.387 miles 

Start: 11:46 Flag: 12:12

Page 4 of 4




